MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SILICON ZENER DIODES
FEATURES
• Planar Die construction
• 500mW Power Dissipation
• Ideally Suited for Automated Assembly Processes
•  In compliance with EU RoHS 2002/95/EC directives
MECHANICAL DATA

SUFFIX “D” FOR + 20%
* MEASURED WITH PULSES Tp=40 mSec.
ZENER DIODE NUMBERING SYSTEM:
1N5225B       B
       1*           2*
1* TYPE NO.
2* TOLERANCE OF VZ
3* e.g., 1N5225B=3.0V + 5%
Vz (V)
7.
2
9.
3
3.
4
7.
4
1.
5
6.
5
2.
6
8.
6
1.
9 11 21 51 02 42
5 10 15 20 25
0
)A
m(zI
10
20
30
40
50
30
500
100
200
300
400
500
100 150 200 250
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE, CO
stta
W
m,
N
OITAPI
S
SI
D
R
E
W
O
P
Fig.2 BREAKDOWN CHARACTERISTICS
Test Current
Iz = 20mA
RATING AND CHARACTERISTICS CURVES ( 1N521B THRU 1N5267B )
Fig.1 POWER DERATING CURVE
Marking Description
Voltage-code: 21~67
X X B
5  2
1 N
PACKAGING OF DIODE
BULK   PACK
PACKAGE EA PER BOX INNER BOX SIZE
(mm)
CARTON SIZE